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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO,
WESTERN DIVISION

United States of America,
Plaintiff,

v.

Tokai Kogyo Co., Ltd.,

Green Tokai Co., Ltd,,

and Akitada Tazumi,

Defendants.

Case No. 1:16cr63

Judge Timothy S. Black

Joint Notice Regarding Defendants’ Motion for Enright Proffer

The United States and the Defendants, Tokai Kogyo Co., Ltd., and Green Tokai

Co., Ltd., have conferred regarding the Defendants” Motion for an Enright Proffer on or

before August 31, 2017. (Doc. No. 118.) The United States has agreed to file a written

Enright proffer by October 17, 2017. In light of that agreement, the defendants” pending

motion (Doc. No. 118) is moot, and the parties do not require the Court’s further

assistance with respect to this issue.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Heidi Manschreck
L. Heidi Manschreck
Andre M. Geverola
Matthew McCrobie
Chester C. Choi
Zoran Tasic
Trial Attorneys
U.S. Department of Justice - Antitrust Division
209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60604
Tel.: (312) 984-7200
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/s/ Larry Mackey
Larry A. Mackey, Esq., pro hac vice
Kendall M. Millard, Esq., pro hac vice
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
11 South Meridian Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3535
Telephone: (317) 231-7236
larry. mackey@btlaw.com
kendall.millard@btlaw.com

and

Ralph W. Kohnen, Esq. (0034418)

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-3957
Telephone: (513) 381-2838

Fax: (513) 381-0205
kohnen@taftlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant Tokai Kogyo

/s/ Meena Sinfelt

Meena T. Sinfelt, Esq. (0082780)
Bradley R. Love, Esq., pro hac vice
Neal Brackett, Esq., pro hac vice
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

41 South High Street, Suite 3300
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: (202) 371-6368
meena.sinfelt@btlaw.com
bradley.love@btlaw.com
neal.brackett@btlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant Green Tokai
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO,

WESTERN DIVISION

United States of America,

Plaintiff, Case No. 1:16cr63
v. Judge Timothy S. Black
Tokai Kogyo Co., Ltd.,
Green Tokai Co., Ltd,,
and Akitada Tazumi,

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 8, 2017, I electronically filed the foregoing with the
Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which electronically notifies counsel for

the defendants who have appeared in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Heidi Manschreck
L. Heidi Manschreck

Trial Attorney
U.S. Department of Justice
Antitrust Division
209 S. La Salle Street, Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60604
(312) 984-7200
Heidi.Manschreck@usdoj.gov




